Case No: 2301304/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms M Carrington

Respondent: Fakhoury Group Limited

Heard at: London South (Ashford) On: 20 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge John Crosfill

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Through Mr L Knapp HR Manager

JUDGMENT

- 1. The proper name of the Respondent is Fakhoury Group Limited and the name of the Respondent is amended accordingly
- 2. The Claimant's claim that she was prevented from taking annual leave contrary to Regulations 13 and 13A and brought under regulation 30 of the Working Time Regulations 1998 is well founded.
- 3. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant the sum of £440.30 pursuant to regulation 30(3)(b) of the Working Time Regulations 1998. Note that the said sum is an award of compensation and not wages or any other sum due under the contract of employment and should be paid without any deductions.

Employment Judge John Crosfill

Date 27 July 2018

Case No: 2301304/2018

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.